
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    eeg-emg zeitschrift für elektroenzephalographie, elektromyographie und verwandte gebiete


    
    
    
      
    
    130445



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Klinische Neurophysiologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Societies
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Deutsche Gesellschaft für Klinische Neurophysiologie
              
	
                Österreichische Gesellschaft für Klinische Neurophysiologie
              
	
                Fachverband Neurophysiologisch Technischer Assistenten e.V.
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1984
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Aktuelle Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Fortschritte der Neurologie · Psychiatrie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Psychiatrie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000033.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Klinische Neurophysiologie 1984; 15(1): 45-51
DOI: 10.1055/s-2008-1060996

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart · New York
Untersuchung der Wirkung von Harmonicum Much® auf den Schlaf mit Hilfe polygraphischer EEG-Aufzeichnungen

The effect of Harmonicum Much® on human sleep - a polygraphic EEG-investigationB. Geßner, M. Klasser

	BIO DATA, Gesellschaft für biomedizinische Datenverarbeitung Steinbach/T.





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
18 March 2008 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
PDF (599 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Summary

        
The effects of 60 and 120 mg valerian (1 resp. 2 capsules Harmonicum Much) have been investigated by computer analysis of sleep stages (sleep profiles) and psychometric methods (questionaires).


        
EOG, EMG of cervical muscles, ECG and EEG (two-sided: centro-occipital and fronto-central- have been recorded from 6 male and 5 (3) female healthy volunteers. Amplified signals have been analysed on-line (power spectral analysis) and the sleep profiles have been calculated accordingly.


        
After one night for adaptation, each subject took orally placebo, 60 and 120 mg valerian (1 resp. 2 capsules Harmonicum Much) according to a randomized double-blind repeated measures-design. The sleep investigations have been carried out by distance of a week for each condition (dosage per subject). In the morning following this night, the subjects completed a mood scale.


        
Both dosages showed a decrease of sleep stage 4 and a slight reduction of REM-sleep. Contrary, a slight increase of sleep stage awake, 1 and 2 could be observed. A further increase of sleep stage 3 could be identified.


        
After application of 120 mg valerian, the frequency of REM-phases (in %) declined during the first half of the night, whereas during the second part of the night, a surplus appeared.


        
Changes or the Beta-intensity of the EEG during REM-sleep show a stronger hypnotic effect for the 120 mg dosage than for 60 mg. Maximum effect was observed between 2 and 3 hours post medicationem.


        
Results of the mood scale are indifferent between the experimental conditions, which indicate no negative (side-) effects neither by drug nor by testing methods.


      
        
Zusammenfassung

        
Durch die Computerklassifikation der Schlafstadien (Schlafprofil) und psychometrische Untersuchungen (Fragebogen) wurde die Wirkung von 60 und 120 mg Valepotriat (1 bzw. 2 Kapseln Harmonicum Much) auf 5 weibliche und 6 männliche gesunde Probanden im Alter von 20 bis 38 Jahren untersucht. Es wurde das EOG, das EMG der Nackenmuskulatur und das EKG sowie beidseitig zentro-okzipital und fronto-zentral das EEG abgeleitet. Die verstärkten Signale wurden on-line vorausgewertet (Powerspektrum) und daraus das Schlafprofil berechnet.


        
Nach Vorschalten einer Adaptionsnacht applizierten wir jeder Versuchsperson randomisiert und doppelblind oral je einmal Plazebo, 60 und 120 mg Valepotriat. Die Schlafuntersuchungen wurden im Abstand von je einer Woche durchgeführt. Am folgenden Morgen nahmen wir das subjektive Befinden über einen Fragebogen auf. Die Untersuchungen ergaben, daß beide Dosierungen das Stadium 4 stärker und die REM-Aktivität schwach reduzieren. Demgegenüber war eine leichte Zunahme der Stadien Wach, 1 und 2 zu erkennen. Eine stärkere Zunahme konnte für Stadium 3 nachgewiesen werden.


        
Nach Applikation der 120 mg Dosis reduzierte sich in der ersten Nachthälfte der prozentuale Anteil der REM-Aktivität, um in der zweiten Nachthälfte in einen leichten Überschuß überzugehen.


        
Die Veränderungen der β-lntensität während der REM-Phasen weisen bei der 60 mg Dosierung auf schwächere und bei der 120 mg Dosis auf eine stärkere hypnotische Wirkung hin. Das Wirkungsmaximum lag zwischen 2 und 3 Stunden.


        
Die Auswertung der Befindlichkeit mittels Fragebogen ergab, daß - von der Adaptionsnacht abgesehen - keine Versuchsbeeinflussung vorlag und die untersuchte Substanz keinerlei unangenehme Nachwirkungen hatte.


      

Key-Words

Hypnotics - Computeranalysis - Automatic sleep stage classification - Mood scale - Valepotriate
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